
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Handicap Team, Handicapped

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC1 Fluvanna High School 10 4,737

Alleghany-Bath USBC2 Allegheny High School 32 4,678

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC3 Riverheads High School 9 4,649

Lynchburg Area USBC4 Brookville High School 15 4,620

Gr Roanoke Area USBC5 Franklin County High School 2 4,568

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC6 Turner Ashby High School 7 4,530

Tidewater Virginia USBC7 Green Run High School 20 4,523

Nation's Capital Area USBC8 Unity Reed High School 23 4,520

Gr Fredericksburg USBC9 Orange County High School 22 4,503

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC10 East Rock High School 37 4,475

Appomattox River USBC11 Dinwiddie High School 30 4,456

Gr Roanoke Area USBC12 Salem High School 5 4,435

Tidewater Virginia USBC13 Deep Creek High School 19 4,426

Virginia Peninsula USBC14 Kecoughtan High School 13 4,415

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC15 Staunton High School 8 4,413

Tidewater Virginia USBC16 Landstown High School 18 4,392

Nation's Capital Area USBC17 Brentsville District High Scho 17 4,357

Gr Fredericksburg USBC18 Chancellor High School 21 4,352

Virginia Peninsula USBC19 Tabb High School 1 4,316

Nation's Capital Area USBC20 Brentsville District High Scho 3 4,313

Tidewater Virginia USBC21 Bayside High School 33 4,296

Appomattox River USBC22 Prince George High School #2 29 4,293

Upper Shenandoah Valley USBC23 Skyline High School 26 4,282

Virginia Peninsula USBC24 Phoebus High School 14 4,273

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC25 Wilson HS & Stafford Senior Hi 12 4,260

Nation's Capital Area USBC26 Multiple High Schools 25 4,244

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC27 Stuarts Draft/Wilson/Stafford 11 4,222

Appomattox River USBC27 Prince George High School 28 4,222

Tidewater Virginia USBC29 Landstown High School 27 4,203

Gr Richmond USBC30 Patrick Henry High School 31 4,197

Gr Roanoke Area USBC31 Franklin County High School 6 4,189

Gr Richmond USBC32 James River High School 36 4,132

Nation's Capital Area USBC33 Brentsville DIstrict High Scho 4 4,128

Nation's Capital Area USBC34 Gainsville High School 34 4,047

Gr Richmond USBC35 Manchester High School 35 4,027

Appomattox River USBC36 Thomas Dale High School 16 4,012

Nation's Capital Area USBC37 Brentsville District High Scho 24 3,915

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Scratch Team, Scratch

Nation's Capital Area USBC1 Multiple High Schools 25 4,052

Gr Richmond USBC2 James River High School 36 4,030

Virginia Peninsula USBC3 Tabb High School 1 3,986

Upper Shenandoah Valley USBC4 Skyline High School 26 3,958

Nation's Capital Area USBC5 Gainsville High School 34 3,753
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Scratch Team, Scratch

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC6 Wilson HS & Stafford Senior Hi 12 3,738

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC7 Turner Ashby High School 7 3,630

Tidewater Virginia USBC8 Landstown High School 27 3,567

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC9 Stuarts Draft/Wilson/Stafford 11 3,442

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC10 Fluvanna High School 10 3,399

Appomattox River USBC11 Thomas Dale High School 16 3,256

Appomattox River USBC12 Prince George High School #2 29 3,249

Gr Roanoke Area USBC13 Salem High School 5 3,109

Gr Roanoke Area USBC14 Franklin County High School 6 3,097

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC15 Riverheads High School 9 2,903

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC16 Staunton High School 8 2,517

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap Series, Boys, Handicapped

Alleghany-Bath USBC1 Anglin Joshua W. 32 1,774

Appomattox River USBC2 Williams Antonio J. 30 1,720

Nation's Capital Area USBC3 Carter James W. 23 1,719

Lynchburg Area USBC4 Brown Hunter K. 15 1,670

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC5 Montgomery Ayden 7 1,621

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC6 Smith Damien J. 10 1,588

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC7 Arbogast Cole M. 9 1,580

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC8 Churchill Kai David Alexander 8 1,579

Gr Roanoke Area USBC9 Mitchell Ryland T. 2 1,570

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC10 Lola William Anthony 10 1,564

Gr Roanoke Area USBC11 Moses Dylan M. 5 1,558

Lynchburg Area USBC12 FAIRLEY KADEN L. 15 1,557

Upper Shenandoah Valley USBC13 Tennett Christopher S. 26 1,537

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC14 Reeves Gabe I. 8 1,531

Appomattox River USBC15 Moore Aaron R. 29 1,529

Gr Richmond USBC16 Hickman Joshua C. 31 1,521

Tidewater Virginia USBC17 Lucero Patrick M. Jr 18 1,516

Tidewater Virginia USBC17 Wyatt Riley W. 19 1,516

Nation's Capital Area USBC19 Eller Naamon I. 23 1,513

Gr Fredericksburg USBC20 Hammonds Ibn Hakim M. 21 1,510

Gr Roanoke Area USBC21 Hughes Jacob L. 5 1,507

Gr Roanoke Area USBC22 Smith Sawyer 2 1,503

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC23 Truslow Tyler S. 11 1,497

Gr Roanoke Area USBC24 Love Logan E. 2 1,495

Nation's Capital Area USBC25 Funderburg Benjamin G. 17 1,493

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC26 Rankin Jay 7 1,490

Tidewater Virginia USBC27 Walsh Matthew B. 27 1,484

Nation's Capital Area USBC28 Martin Calvin 17 1,466

Virginia Peninsula USBC29 Smith Nathan S. 14 1,462

Appomattox River USBC30 Bomhold Dimitri 28 1,460

Alleghany-Bath USBC31 Stull Dylan W. 32 1,457
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap Series, Boys, Handicapped

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC32 Oh Ethan M. 12 1,456

Nation's Capital Area USBC33 Cook Jeffery S. III 4 1,451

Alleghany-Bath USBC34 Helmintoller-Quantz James A. 32 1,447

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC35 Arbogast Hayden A. 9 1,446

Nation's Capital Area USBC36 Bennett Cameron 25 1,444

Upper Shenandoah Valley USBC37 Manning Dylan 26 1,443

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC37 Yetter Isaiah T. 37 1,443

Nation's Capital Area USBC39 Gomez Carlos E. 3 1,442

Virginia Peninsula USBC40 Glazier Chase Z. 1 1,441

Nation's Capital Area USBC41 Fitzpatrick Mason C. 3 1,436

Nation's Capital Area USBC42 Peterson Connor J. 3 1,435

Tidewater Virginia USBC42 Strauss Landon J. 20 1,435

Gr Fredericksburg USBC44 Tripp Isaac 21 1,428

Gr Richmond USBC44 Washington Clayton J. 36 1,428

Tidewater Virginia USBC46 Johnson Shamarion L. 18 1,420

Nation's Capital Area USBC46 McLane Chance A. 25 1,420

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC48 Christian Lance D. 7 1,419

Appomattox River USBC48 Morris Jonathan W. Jr 16 1,419

Gr Roanoke Area USBC50 Mattox Austin M. 6 1,418

Virginia Peninsula USBC50 Moore Aiden J. 14 1,418

Nation's Capital Area USBC52 Graziano Joey J. III 34 1,412

Appomattox River USBC53 Weirich Thomas  II 28 1,408

Nation's Capital Area USBC54 Moffett David E. 24 1,405

Nation's Capital Area USBC55 Terry Bryce B. 17 1,398

Virginia Peninsula USBC56 Smith Owen S. 14 1,393

Gr Fredericksburg USBC57 Andrea Eli 22 1,391

Gr Richmond USBC58 Thompson D'Khari 35 1,388

Nation's Capital Area USBC59 Hickok Anthony N. 25 1,380

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC60 Godinez Rafael Landon 11 1,374

Gr Roanoke Area USBC61 Wright Tanner 5 1,370

Nation's Capital Area USBC62 El Sayed Moustafa A. 34 1,368

Gr Richmond USBC63 Byers Stephen C. 36 1,366

Nation's Capital Area USBC64 Caughlin Aaron F. 4 1,360

Tidewater Virginia USBC64 Miller Joseph F. 27 1,360

Virginia Peninsula USBC66 Rhea Christopher D. Jr 1 1,359

Tidewater Virginia USBC66 Grob Tyler D. 27 1,359

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC68 Kirby Joshua H. 11 1,351

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC69 Ahmed Deion K. 12 1,350

Gr Roanoke Area USBC70 Coffey Cole E. 6 1,342

Gr Richmond USBC71 Jenkins Sean A. 36 1,338

Appomattox River USBC72 McDaniel Christopher S. 16 1,333

Appomattox River USBC73 Wilson Josh 29 1,324

Gr Richmond USBC74 Patterson Joshua N. 35 1,320

Nation's Capital Area USBC75 Nguyen Ryan M. 4 1,317

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC76 Baker John Michael 8 1,303

Upper Shenandoah Valley USBC77 Majors Braeden 26 1,302
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap Series, Boys, Handicapped

Nation's Capital Area USBC78 Adams Jeffrey A. 23 1,288

Nation's Capital Area USBC79 Johnson Dillion B. 34 1,267

Appomattox River USBC80 Fitzgerald Jacob B. 16 1,260

Gr Richmond USBC81 Roberts Logan F. 31 1,227

Nation's Capital Area USBC82 Fear Levi S. 24 1,155

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap Series, Girls, Handicapped

Virginia Peninsula USBC1 Robinson Kristina M. 13 1,713

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC2 Reeves Genasis F. 9 1,623

Gr Fredericksburg USBC3 Turner Bayleigh 22 1,617

Tidewater Virginia USBC4 Stewart Alexis M. 20 1,606

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC5 Swingle Alexandria Louise 10 1,585

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC6 McCray Daphne 37 1,536

Virginia Peninsula USBC7 Wireman Carly K. 1 1,516

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC8 Yetter Danica P. 37 1,496

Gr Fredericksburg USBC9 Hales Alexis M. 22 1,495

Tidewater Virginia USBC10 Munteanu Nadia 33 1,482

Tidewater Virginia USBC10 Holister Lindsey A. 20 1,482

Tidewater Virginia USBC12 Tarantini Christiana M. 19 1,477

Tidewater Virginia USBC13 Anderson Amyia T. 18 1,456

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC14 Thompson Bailee A. 12 1,454

Gr Richmond USBC15 Kerrigan Aleiya R. 31 1,449

Tidewater Virginia USBC16 Furlough Caitlin M. 33 1,444

Appomattox River USBC17 King Victoria L. 29 1,440

Tidewater Virginia USBC18 Joyner Kayla E. 19 1,433

Gr Roanoke Area USBC19 Stultz Carly A. 6 1,429

Appomattox River USBC20 Smith Aniyah J. 30 1,426

Gr Fredericksburg USBC21 Hensley Amber N. 21 1,414

Lynchburg Area USBC22 Zegarelli Abigail P. 15 1,393

Virginia Peninsula USBC23 Tribble Harley J. 13 1,388

Tidewater Virginia USBC24 McAdoo Alyssa L. 33 1,370

Nation's Capital Area USBC25 Caruso Delaney 24 1,355

Appomattox River USBC26 Kilgore Kahlisha 28 1,354

Gr Richmond USBC27 Trites Anela N. 35 1,319

Virginia Peninsula USBC28 Couper Mackenzie L. 13 1,314

Appomattox River USBC29 King Diana N. 30 1,310

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch Series, Boys, Scratch

Nation's Capital Area USBC1 Bennett Cameron 25 1,426

Nation's Capital Area USBC2 McLane Chance A. 25 1,420

Gr Richmond USBC3 Hickman Joshua C. 31 1,419

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC4 Montgomery Ayden 7 1,393

Gr Richmond USBC5 Washington Clayton J. 36 1,380
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch Series, Boys, Scratch

Upper Shenandoah Valley USBC6 Manning Dylan 26 1,371

Alleghany-Bath USBC7 Anglin Joshua W. 32 1,366

Virginia Peninsula USBC8 Rhea Christopher D. Jr 1 1,359

Gr Richmond USBC9 Jenkins Sean A. 36 1,338

Upper Shenandoah Valley USBC10 Tennett Christopher S. 26 1,333

Gr Richmond USBC11 Byers Stephen C. 36 1,312

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC12 Oh Ethan M. 12 1,306

Nation's Capital Area USBC13 Graziano Joey J. III 34 1,292

Appomattox River USBC14 Moore Aaron R. 29 1,289

Appomattox River USBC15 Williams Antonio J. 30 1,288

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC16 Ahmed Deion K. 12 1,260

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC17 Godinez Rafael Landon 11 1,254

Upper Shenandoah Valley USBC17 Majors Braeden 26 1,254

Lynchburg Area USBC19 Brown Hunter K. 15 1,250

Tidewater Virginia USBC20 Miller Joseph F. 27 1,246

Virginia Peninsula USBC21 Glazier Chase Z. 1 1,243

Nation's Capital Area USBC22 El Sayed Moustafa A. 34 1,236

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC23 Lola William Anthony 10 1,228

Nation's Capital Area USBC24 Johnson Dillion B. 34 1,225

Gr Fredericksburg USBC25 Hammonds Ibn Hakim M. 21 1,222

Gr Roanoke Area USBC26 Mattox Austin M. 6 1,214

Nation's Capital Area USBC27 Eller Naamon I. 23 1,213

Nation's Capital Area USBC28 Hickok Anthony N. 25 1,206

Gr Roanoke Area USBC29 Mitchell Ryland T. 2 1,204

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC30 Truslow Tyler S. 11 1,203

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC30 Yetter Isaiah T. 37 1,203

Nation's Capital Area USBC32 Moffett David E. 24 1,195

Appomattox River USBC33 Morris Jonathan W. Jr 16 1,167

Tidewater Virginia USBC33 Grob Tyler D. 27 1,167

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC35 Rankin Jay 7 1,166

Tidewater Virginia USBC36 Walsh Matthew B. 27 1,154

Tidewater Virginia USBC37 Strauss Landon J. 20 1,153

Gr Roanoke Area USBC38 Moses Dylan M. 5 1,144

Tidewater Virginia USBC39 Lucero Patrick M. Jr 18 1,138

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC40 Smith Damien J. 10 1,132

Tidewater Virginia USBC41 Wyatt Riley W. 19 1,126

Nation's Capital Area USBC42 Martin Calvin 17 1,100

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC43 Arbogast Cole M. 9 1,088

Gr Roanoke Area USBC44 Love Logan E. 2 1,075

Gr Roanoke Area USBC45 Smith Sawyer 2 1,071

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC45 Christian Lance D. 7 1,071

Lynchburg Area USBC45 FAIRLEY KADEN L. 15 1,071

Gr Fredericksburg USBC48 Andrea Eli 22 1,067

Appomattox River USBC49 McDaniel Christopher S. 16 1,063

Gr Roanoke Area USBC50 Coffey Cole E. 6 1,060

Gr Richmond USBC51 Roberts Logan F. 31 1,059

Virginia State USBC Youth

Current Standings

24th Annual VA State High School Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Current Standings Apr 02, 2025   10:44 AM Page 5 of 7



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch Series, Boys, Scratch

Nation's Capital Area USBC52 Cook Jeffery S. III 4 1,049

Gr Roanoke Area USBC53 Wright Tanner 5 1,046

Alleghany-Bath USBC54 Helmintoller-Quantz James A. 32 1,039

Appomattox River USBC55 Fitzgerald Jacob B. 16 1,026

Nation's Capital Area USBC56 Terry Bryce B. 17 1,020

Gr Richmond USBC57 Thompson D'Khari 35 1,010

Nation's Capital Area USBC58 Funderburg Benjamin G. 17 1,001

Appomattox River USBC59 Wilson Josh 29 988

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC60 Kirby Joshua H. 11 985

Tidewater Virginia USBC61 Johnson Shamarion L. 18 970

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC62 Reeves Gabe I. 8 961

Gr Richmond USBC63 Patterson Joshua N. 35 954

Gr Fredericksburg USBC64 Tripp Isaac 21 942

Virginia Peninsula USBC65 Smith Owen S. 14 931

Gr Roanoke Area USBC66 Hughes Jacob L. 5 919

Nation's Capital Area USBC67 Nguyen Ryan M. 4 909

Nation's Capital Area USBC68 Caughlin Aaron F. 4 904

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC69 Arbogast Hayden A. 9 894

Virginia Peninsula USBC70 Smith Nathan S. 14 886

Nation's Capital Area USBC71 Adams Jeffrey A. 23 874

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC72 Churchill Kai David Alexander 8 865

Nation's Capital Area USBC73 Carter James W. 23 843

Nation's Capital Area USBC74 Peterson Connor J. 3 811

Alleghany-Bath USBC75 Stull Dylan W. 32 779

Nation's Capital Area USBC76 Fear Levi S. 24 747

Appomattox River USBC77 Bomhold Dimitri 28 716

Nation's Capital Area USBC78 Fitzpatrick Mason C. 3 704

Virginia Peninsula USBC78 Moore Aiden J. 14 704

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC80 Baker John Michael 8 691

Appomattox River USBC81 Weirich Thomas  II 28 658

Nation's Capital Area USBC82 Gomez Carlos E. 3 536

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch Series, Girls, Scratch

Virginia Peninsula USBC1 Wireman Carly K. 1 1,384

Tidewater Virginia USBC2 Holister Lindsey A. 20 1,218

Gr Richmond USBC3 Kerrigan Aleiya R. 31 1,191

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC4 Thompson Bailee A. 12 1,172

Tidewater Virginia USBC5 Stewart Alexis M. 20 1,114

Tidewater Virginia USBC6 McAdoo Alyssa L. 33 1,100

Virginia Peninsula USBC7 Tribble Harley J. 13 1,094

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC8 Swingle Alexandria Louise 10 1,039

Gr Richmond USBC9 Trites Anela N. 35 1,031

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC10 McCray Daphne 37 1,020

Gr Fredericksburg USBC11 Turner Bayleigh 22 987
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch Series, Girls, Scratch

Appomattox River USBC12 King Victoria L. 29 972

Tidewater Virginia USBC13 Munteanu Nadia 33 948

Gr Fredericksburg USBC14 Hales Alexis M. 22 937

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC15 Yetter Danica P. 37 932

Tidewater Virginia USBC16 Tarantini Christiana M. 19 925

Central Shenandoah Valley USBC17 Reeves Genasis F. 9 921

Appomattox River USBC18 Smith Aniyah J. 30 904

Tidewater Virginia USBC19 Furlough Caitlin M. 33 868

Gr Fredericksburg USBC20 Hensley Amber N. 21 850

Gr Roanoke Area USBC21 Stultz Carly A. 6 823

Appomattox River USBC22 King Diana N. 30 794

Appomattox River USBC23 Kilgore Kahlisha 28 772

Virginia Peninsula USBC24 Robinson Kristina M. 13 771

Tidewater Virginia USBC25 Anderson Amyia T. 18 760

Tidewater Virginia USBC26 Joyner Kayla E. 19 743

Lynchburg Area USBC27 Zegarelli Abigail P. 15 679

Virginia Peninsula USBC28 Couper Mackenzie L. 13 642

Nation's Capital Area USBC29 Caruso Delaney 24 641
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